DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED								
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			C	MB NO.	0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345336		B. WING			C 06/17/2014			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
ROANOP	(E RAPIDS HEALTHC	ARE AND REHABILITATION CEN	ITE		805 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242 SS=D				242			7/9/14	
	schedules, and hea her interests, asses interact with memb inside and outside t	e right to choose activities, alth care consistent with his or asments, and plans of care; ers of the community both the facility; and make choices s or her life in the facility that e resident.						
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff and family interviews, the facility failed to inform the responsible party (RP) of all hospice service options available to her so that she could make an informed decision resulting in services not being provided for 1 of 2 residents (Resident #1). Findings included:							
	3/18/13 with diagno vascular accident, of disease, and metas in the requirement f per the Minimum D cognitive assessme completed due to th complete the interv by others but at tim responding adequa communication, an decision making ab reviewed from April rapid decline in hea							
		dated 4/23/14 indicated that made a request to the Director						
		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	
Electronically Signed 07/09								

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPAR CENTE		FORM	07/14/2014 APPROVED 0938-0391				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING			C 06/17/2014	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	ZIP CODE		
ROANO	KE RAPIDS HEALTHC	ARE AND REHABILITATION CEN	ITE	305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 278	370		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN(TION SHOULD THE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	of Nursing and Soc Resident #1 enrolle 2014. Resident #1 was ho 6/13/14 for pneumo to the facility with ho hospital. Date of de 6/14/14. The discharge sum Hospital #1 stated t discharged to the n get hospice evaluat nusing home per (F An interview was co PM on 6/17/14. Sh ago the RP request agency with whom contract. The SW i matters with the Ad Administrator ' s res establishment and i hospice agencies. An interview was co Administrator at 3:5 indicated that she w facility until May 20 understood that the explained to the RP was with Agency #1 Agency #2. She sai #1 at that time beca contract established choice, Agency #3. April 2014 Agency #	ial Worker (SW) to have d in hospice care in April ospitalized from 6/5/14 until onia, after which she returned ospice care issued by the eath was determined to be mary dated 6/13/14 from hat " Patient is being using home today, she is to tion and treatment at the RP ' s) request. " onducted with the SW at 3:40 e recalled that a few months the facility did not have a nstructed the RP to discuss ministrator because it was the sponsibility to oversee the renewal of contracts with	F 24	2			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 07/14/2014 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVID		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345336	B. WING	i		06/17/2014		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		Ş	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ROANO	KE RAPIDS HEALTHO	ARE AND REHABILITATION CEN	ITE		305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	E RAPIDS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 employed by the facility in May 2014, pursued to establish a contract with Agency #2, as a result of her interpretation that the RP did not want hospice care offered by Agency #1. She indicated that she worked with " corporate " to get this contract established but says that the legal department at Agency #2 delayed the process. The contract was still not established to date (6/17/14). The Administrator further acknowledged that she did not keep the RP informed about the pending issues nor did she revisit the option of having hospice care provided by Agency #1 since May 2014. She acknowledged that the resident did in fact return to the facility on 6/13/14 from the hospital with a hospital-appointed hospice care provided which happened to be provided by Agency #1 on 6/13/14. She also indicated that the RP did not appear dissatisfied with the services offered by Agency #1. Moreover, the administrator acknowledged that the facility entirely failed to initiate the hospice protocol which included contacting the physician and evaluating Resident #1 for eligibility, since the initial request was made (April 2014). An interview with the RP was conducted on 6/17/14 at 6:24 PM. She indicated that she was not kept informed of the delays with Agency #2. She stated that she would have prefered that hospice care begun in April 2014 when the initial request was made and that she was not satisfied that Resident #1 only begun to receive hospice care one day prior to the date of her death by a hopsital-issued arrangement. The RP also clarified that she never refused services by Agency #1, but requested services by the agency		F 2	242				

Facility ID: 923216

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

DEPART	FORM	APPROVED						
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION							MB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
				•		С		
345336			B. WING			06/17/2014		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ROANOR	E RAPIDS HEALTHC	ARE AND REHABILITATION CEN	ITE					
				ĸ	OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI)	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE	
			1		,			
F 242	Continued From pa	age 3	F 2	242				
		informed of the delays then		- 12				
	she would have acc	cepted hospice care by Agency						
	#1 given Resident #	#1 ' s rapid decline.						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923216